From: Dave Pahl <dpahl@ku-wi.org>

Sent on: Monday, February 9, 2026 5:30:45 PM

To: Andy Vanden Heuvel <avandenheuvel@ku-wi.org™>; Caden Uhlenbrauck <cadenu@pobinc.com™; Zachary Moureau <zmoureau@ku-wiorg>

CC: Scott Groholski <scott@pobinc.com=; Jim Lundberg <Jiml@pobinc.com=; Lindsey Beaman <lindseyb@pobinc.com>; Mike Barrile <mikeb@eua.com>; Patrick Johnson <patrickj@eua.com>; Geno
Carlson <Genoc@pobinc.com™; Jim Ostrum <jimoi@pobinc.com™; Eric Miller <emiller@ku-wi.org>

Subject: RE: 24.0140 KASD MS - Discussion

The electric and fiber layout is also good.

Dave Pahl
Engineering & Operations Director

KAUKAUNA UTILITIES
920-462-0216
dpahl@ku-wi.org

www kaukaunautilities. com/

Customer Driven / Community Minded / Environmentally Responsible

From: Andy Vanden Heuvel <avandenheuvel @ku-wi.org>

Sent: Monday, February 9, 2026 11:30 AM

To: Caden Uhlenbrauck <cadenu@pobinc.com>; Zachary Moureau <zmoureau@ku-wi.org=>; Dave Pahl <dpahl@ku-wi.org>

Cc: Scott Groholski <scott@pobinc.com:; Jim Lundberg <Jiml@pobinc.com; Lindsey Beaman <lindseyb@pobinc.com>; Mike Barrile <mikeb@eua.comz>; Patrick Johnson <patrickj@eua.com>; Geno Carlson <Genoc@pobinc.com; Jim
Ostrum <jimo@ pobinc.com=>; Eric Miller <emiller @ku-wi.org=

Subject: RE: 24.0140 KASD MS - Discussion

Caden,
The water layout looks good. Just make sure the manholes are as close to the road as possible.
Thank You,

Andy Vanden Heuvel
Water Superintendent

KAUKAUNA UTILITIES
920-858-9180
avandenheuvel@ku-wi.org
www kaukaunautilities.com

Customer Driven / Community Minded / Environmentally Responsible



